nutricircle

NUTRICIRCLE LIMITED

(Formerly Shreeyash Industries Limited)

Regd.Office:#5-2-272, Flat, No.201, Ayesha Residency, Opp.City Convention Centre, Public Garden Road, Nampally, Hyderabad - 500001 (Telangana) India
Ph.: 9030528805 Email: nutricirclelimited@gmail.com, Websie:www. nuricircle.in

Date: 15th November, 2024

CIN No.: L18100TG1993PLC015901

NCL/BSE/2024-25

To,
Department of Corporate Relations,
BSE Limited,
17th Floor,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

SCRIP CODE: 530219

<u>Subject:Newspaper Advertisement of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results For The Quarter and half year EndedSeptember 30, 2024</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the extract copies of newspaper advertisement clippings of Un-audited standalone financial results of the Company for the **Quarter and half year endedSeptember 30, 2024**published in "Business standard" an English Daily and "Mana telangana" a Regional Daily Newspaper on 15th November, 2024.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For Nutricircle Limited,

Hitesh Mohanlal Patel Managing Director

(DIN: 02080625)

Encl: As Below

Almfatul

STATE BANK OF INDIA STRESSED ASSET RECOVERY BRANCH - 2 (20945) H.No.1-8-563/1, First Floor, Opp: Sandhya Theatre, RTC 'X' Roads, Chikkadpally, Hyderabad – 500 020, Telephone: 040-23461610, Email: sbi.20945@sbi.co.in

DEMAND NOTICE

A notice is hereby given that the following Borrower M/s. Maruthi Industries have defaulted in the repayment of principal and interest of the loans facility availed from SBI Jhenda Branch (20138), Peddapally by them from the Bank and the loans have been classified as Non-Performing Assets (NPA) on 29.06.2024. The notices were issued to them under Section 13(2) of Securitization and Re-construction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 on their last known addresses, but they have been returned unserved and as such they are hereby informed by way of this public notice.

Name of Borrower(s): 1) M/s. Maruthi Industries, Registered Partnership Firn, Regd No. (234/2008), Sy.No 249/N. & 251 Kuchirajpally Village, Manthani Mandal, Karimnagar District (Principal Place of Business), 2) Sri. Byrneni Varaprasad Rao, S/o B. Chandra Rao, H.No-10-3/63, Sri puram colony, Karimnagar -505001, 3) Byrneni Prakash Rao, S/o B. Chandra Rao, H.No-2-10-348/6, Flat No.302, Jyothinagar, Karimnagar -505001, 4) Sri. Metupalli Suman Kumar, S/o. Anjenaya Rao, 5) Smt. Metupalli Prasanna, W/o. Metupalli Suman Kumar, 6) Smt. Metupalli Laxmi, W/o. Anjenaya Rao, 7) Smt. Pulluri Srimathi, W/o. Madhusudhan Rao, 8) Smt. Pulluri Sravanthi, D/o. Madhusudhan Rao, 9) Sri. Anjenaya Rao, 5/o. Madhav Rao, SI.No. 4 to 9 all are Resident of H.No.21-6-40/A, Gouthaminagar, FCI, Godavarikhani Mandal, Ramagundam District, Peddapally. FCI, Godavarikhani Mandal, Ramagundam District, Peddapally

Account Numbers: CC-62096339530, SLC-42430229303, GECL-40662544382.

Date of Demand Notice: 30.10.2024 Date of NPA: 29.06.2024 Outstanding Amount (in aggregate): Rs.2,51,83,712.00 (Rupees Two Crore Fifty One Lakhs Eighty Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Twelve only) as on 30.10.2024. You are also liable to pay future interest at the contractual rate on the aforesaid amount together with incidental expenses, cost, charges, etc.

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTIES Part - I (Hypothecation of Movable Assets)

Hypothecation charge over the firm's entire present and future stocks of raw / construction materials, work-in-progress, finished goods, bills receivables, book debts and consumable stores and spares including those in transit in favour of the Bank

Part - II (Equitable Mortgage of Immovable Properties)

Part - II (Equitable Mortgage of Immovable Properties)
All that piece and parcel of land and building Kuchrajpally village, Manthani Dist, Peddapalli
Located at Sy.No 249/A & 251, in Sy.No 249/A, Admeasuring 20570.00 Sq. Yds equivalent (A.C.
-4.10 Guntas) and Sy.No 251, Admeasuring 5324 Sq. Yds (A.C. I.04 Guntas) Total (A.C. -5.14
Guntas) Plot area 25,894.00 Sq. Yds situated at Kuchrajpally village and Grampanchyath
revenue mandal and Mandal Parished Manthani, Dist Peddapalli, Jurisdiction of registration,
sub dist Manthani, Karimnagar, registered vide document no 1208/08 dated 21.08.2008 and
having the boundaries as following: East - Agricultural land of Kamani Malla Reddy and
Narsaiah, West - Agricultural land of S. Narsaiah, North - Land of G. Rajaiah, South - Way
and land of Illendula Chandu.

Note: This is to bring to your notice that previous Demand Notice 13(2) under SARFAESI issued on 08.08.2024 stands withdrawn on administrative grounds. In lieu of the said notice the present notice is being issued to you.

The steps are being taken for substituted service of notice. The above Borrower(s) and /or their Guarantor(s) (whenever applicable) are hereby called upon to make payment of outstanding mount within 60 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which further steps will be taken after expiry of 60 days from the date of this notice under sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security interest Act, 2002.

The borrowers attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

Date: 12.11.2024, Place: Hyderabad

Sd/- Authorised Officer, SBI, SARB-2, Hvd.



Registered Office: 19-A Dhuleshwar Garden, Jaipur, Rajasthan, India, 302001 www.aubank.in

LOAN AGAINST GOLD - AUCTION NOTICE ON "AS IS WHERE IS" BASIS The below mentioned borrower/s have been issued notices to pay their outstanding amounts towards the loan against gold facilities availed from AU Small Finance Bank Limited ("Bank"). Since the borrower/s has/have failed to repay his/their dues, we are constrained to conduct an auction of pledged gold items/articles on 21 Nov 2024 between 11:00 AM - 3:00 PM (Time) at below mentioned branches according to the mode specified therein. In the case of deceased borrowers, all conditions will be applicable to legal heirs. Please note that in the event of failure of the above auction, the bank reserves its right to conduct another auction without prior intimation.

NUTRICIRCLE LIMITED

(CIN No. LL1810TGP1993PLC015901)

Regd. Off. 5-8-272, Flat No.201, Ayesha Residency, Public Garden Road, Nampally, Hyderabad -500 001 -Telangana EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2024

100000000000000000000000000000000000000									
		Quarter Ended			Ended		Rs. in lakt		
S	Particulars				Ended		Year Ended		
N	1 miles	(Unaudited)		30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	31-03-2024		
		(Onlangited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Unaudited	(Unaudited)	(Audited)		
1	PART I Income from Operations (net)	Standalone							
2	Med De Fall			73.08	7.	73.08	285.53		
14	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax , Exceptional and/or	-17.48	-37.99	-7.50	-85.47				
-	Extra ordinary items*)		(37.99)	(7.50)		-45.24	-124.80		
13	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before	(17.48)	07.00	(7.50)	(85.47)	(45.24)	(124.80)		
	tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinar items*)	(112.40)	-37.99	7.50	05.40				
4	Net Profit/(Loss) or the period after tax (after Exceptional and) or	-17.48	-37.88	-7.50	-85.47	-45.24	-125.23		
	Extraordinary items)*	-17.40			and a late				
5		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0		
	for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	0.00	-37.99	-7.50	-85.47	-45.24	-125.23		
R	Equity share capital	-17.48	27.18	27.18	27.18	27.18	27.18		
	as shown in the balance sheet	27.18				27.10	27.10		
1	as snown in the balance sheet								
	of previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
	Earnings Pern share (of		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
	Rs.10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations -		- 4	Town St.	3. 6. 6	-			
	1. Basic	-6.43	10.00	0.70	10				
	2. Diluted		-13.98	-2.76	2.04	-16.64	-46.07		
Not	es: 1. The above financial statements are prepared in accordance with	-6.43	-13.98	-2.76	2.04	-16.64	-46.07		

Notes: 1. The above financial statements are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind. AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Accounting Standards) Accounting Standards) Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.

2. The above Financial Results have been Reviewed by the audit committee are considered and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on

3. Figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever considered necessary in order to make them comparable with those of the current period.

4. The Company operates in a single segment and the results pertain to a single segment.

5. The Ind- AS financial results are reviewed by the statutory auditors of the company as per Regulation 33 SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure)

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS

NUTRICIRCLE LIMITED

HITESH MOHANLAL PATEL MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place: Hyderahad Date: 13-11-2024

JM FINANCIAL

JM FINANCIAL ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED

Corporate Identification No.: U67190MH2007PLC174287 Corporate rearmineston no. 06 Politics (1995) Regd. Office: 7th Floor, Cnergy, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025 Authorized Officer: Yash Oza, Email: yash.oza@jmfl.com

Phone: +91 22 66303030, Website: www.jmfinancialarc.com

POSSESSION NOTICE

[UNDER RULE 8(1) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002]

(For Immovable Property)

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Company Limited, acting in its capacity as trustee of Retail June 2022 – Trust (hereinafter referred to as "JMFARC") having acquired the financial assets pertaining to DASARI as trustee of Retail June 2022 – Trust (hereinafter referred to as "JMFARC") having acquired the financial assets pertaining to DASARI SURYA RAO (hereinafter referred to as "Borrower"), together with the underlying security interest created therefor along with all rights, title and interest thereon from Poonawalla Fincorp Limited (Formerly known as Magma Fincorp Limited) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Sereinafter referred as "SARFAESI Act") and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) of the SARFAESI Act read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as "Said Rules"), vide an assignment agreement dated 28.02, 2023 and issued a demand notice No.: HL/0090/H/14/000003 and to repay the amount as mentioned in the said notice being Rs. 28,08,681/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Lacs Eight Thousand Six Hundred Eighty One only) as on 31.10.2023 together with interest at contractual rate and expenses, costs, charges etc. due thereon till the date of payment within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower/Co-Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/Co-Borrowers and the public in

The Borrower/Co-Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/Co-Borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned, being the Authorised Officer of JMFARC has taken physical possession of the property described in the Schedule herein below (hereinafter referred to as "Said Property") in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 14 of the SARFAESI Act read with Rule 8 of the Said Rules on this 13" day of November the year, 2024.

The Borrowers/Co-Borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the Said Property and any dealings with the Said Property will be subject to the charge of JMFARC for an amount of Rs. 28,08,681/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Lacs Eight Thousand Six Hundred Eighty One only) as on 31.10.2023 with interest thereon plus, costs and other charges thereon from 01.11.2023 till the date of repayment.

The Borrower/Co-borrower attention is invited to the provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets, i.e., the Said Property.

Loan Account Number SCHEDULE - Description of the Said Property ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY SITUATED AT WEST GODAVARY DISTRICT, TADEPALLIGUDEM SRO, UNGUTURU PANCHAYAT AND VILLAGE, PIN-534411, DOOR NO. 1-94 RCC BUILDING IN AN EXTENT OF 104 SQ YARDS WITH ALL EASEMENT RIGHTS OF SITE BOUNDED BY EAST: MAIN ROAD 22-9 FEET, WEST: D.C.H.SATYANARAYANA MURTHI PROPERTY IN PART AND PROPERTY OF D.A RAJU IN PART 22-9 FEET, NORTH: HOUSE WALL OF S.CHINA APPARAO 41-0 FEET, SOUTH: JOINT WALL BETWEEN THIS PROPERTY AND PROPERTY OF D.SUSEELA 41-0 FEET. HL/0090/H/14/000003

Place: Andhra Pradesh Date: 15.11.2024

Sd/ Authorised Officer

JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Company Limited acting in its capacity as trustee of Retail June 2022 - Trust

and other recognized accounting practices and policies to me externation of the contract of th The company is



హెదరాబాద్



SSJ COLLEGE OF PHARMAC

(Sponsored by Srideevi Education Society)

Vattinagulapally, Near Wipro, Gopannapally, Hyderabad-500075.

Beside Sridevi Women's Engineering College.

Affiliated to: JNTUH 8 Approved by PCI, New Delhi

Ph: 9912926768, 9951166588, 9948267879, Website: www.ssjpharmacy.com

Email: ssicollegeofpharmacy@gmail.com

ADMISSION NOTIFICATION

CATEGORY- "B" SEATS FOR B.PHARMACY (30%) 2024-25

Course: B.Pharm Intake: 100

EAPCET CODE: SSJP

TAFRC Tuition Fee is Rs.80,000/- per annum for B.Pharm Course

Application can be had from the college office or website. Application fee of Rs. 1000/- along with filled in applications shall be submitted in person / Online on or before 26.11.2024 at college. The eligibility, admissions will be made as per the rules and regulations of Govt. of Telangana.

్పుడంపెనే బిఆర్ఎస్ దృష్టి

ర్ చెప్పాలి • డిప్యూటీ సిఎం భట్టి విక్రమార్క సూటిడ్ర

ాక్కించిన ఘటనలు మరిచారా?

nfia

కి జిల్లా కలెక్టర్తో సహా అధికా రులు వెళ్లినప్పుడు, ఎలాంటి చర్చకు ఆస్మారం ఇవ్వకుండానే దాడికి పాల్పడడం నీచం, అత్యంత హేయమైన చర్య అని 📢 అన్నారు. జి ల్లా కలెక్టర్, ఇత ర అధికారులపై రా ళ్లు, కర్రలతో దా డి చేశారం టే దాని వె నుక భారీ కుట్టట్ కో ణం దాగి ఉందని అర్ధమవుతోందన్నారు. లగచర్ల సంఘటనను ప్రభుత్వం సీరియ స్గా తీసుకుంటుందన్నారు. ఈ

🔋 అధికారులపై దాడి జరిగినట్లుగానే రేపు ్తేకీయ నాయకులకో, ప్రజలకో జరిగితే మత్వం ఉపేక్షించదని వెల్లడించారు. గు లాబీ -ండాల కుట్రలను రైతాంగం అర్థం చేసుకోవా ి విజ్ఞప్తి చేస్తున్నానన్నారు. బిఆర్ఎస్ (ప క్తుం అధికారం వెలగజెట్టిననాడు ఇదే పద్ధతి ్రారా? అని స్థార్మించారు. బీఆర్ఎస్ స్టాభు —ంలో జరిగినట్లుగా సమస్య చెప్పుకోవదానికి వచ్చిన రైతులకు బేడీలు వేయలేదన్నారు. గడిచిన 11 నెలలుగా ప్రతి విషయంలోనూ ప్రజాస్వామ్య యుతంగా (పజల సమస్యలను విని పరిష్కరిస్తు న్నామన్నారు. బిఆర్ఎస్ పది సంవత్సరాల ని యంతృత్వ పాలనలో ఖమ్మం జిల్లాలో మీర్చి రెతు లకు బేడీలు వేశారన్నారు. ఇసుక దందాలకు అ ద్దవస్తున్నారని సిరిసిల్ల నియోజకవర్గం నేరేళ్లలో దళితులను ట్రాక్టర్తతో తొక్కించి పోలీసుస్టేషన్లో థర్డ్ డిగ్రీ ప్రయోగించి హింసించారన్నారు. మల్ల న్న సాగర్ విషయంలో రైతులకు పెట్టిన బాధలు వర్ణనాతీతమన్నారు. అనాటి ప్రభుత్వం పెట్టిన బాధలను భరించలేక ఏకంగా రైతులు ఆత్మహ త్యలు చేసుకున్నారన్నారు. 2021 జూన్ నెలలో వేములఘాట్ గ్రామ రైతు తూటుకూరి మల్లారెడ్డి, కూల్చివేసిన తన ఇంటిలోని కట్టెలను పోగుచేసి దానిని చితిగా మార్చుకొని తనకు తాను ఆ చితి మంటల్లో ఆత్మార్పణ నేసుకున్నాడన్నారు. అధికా రం పోయిన ఏడార్లిలోనే అసహనం, అ సౌంఘిక శక్తులుగా మార్తిన బిఆర్ఎస్ నిజస్వరూపం ప్రజ లకు అర్థ

హాల్స్ 2002లోని దూల్ 3తో 13(12) ම්රේ వినియోగించుకొనునూ బ్యాంక్ ఆఫ్ ఇండియా వారి అధీకృత అధికారి అయిన దిగున సంతకంద 03.09.2024న జారీ వేసిన డిమాండ్ నోటీను ప్రకారం రుణ్యకోతలు శ్రీ ధ్వాతిక వర చ్రసాద్ & శ్రీమతి ధ్వాతిక అరుణ వారిని నోటీనులో కెలిపిన జకాయి మొక్కం రూ.87,18,195.72 (నోటీను తేది వరకు ఒప్పంద బకాయిలు) + 30.07.2024 నుండి వడ్డీ మరియు వెలవారి వాయిరాలతో సాలుకు 9.45% చక్రవడ్డీ చౌష్యు

బాగుతు గా 34.41.2024 నుండి ఇడ్డి మరియు పెంటాల పొయించింది కాలుకు కి.45% ద్విక్కు చెప్పని దానిపై వడ్డీ మరియు అన్ని వ్యయాలు, చార్లీలు మరియు బ్యాంక్టరే వెచ్చించిన ఇర్చులకో సదరు నోటీను స్వీకరణ తేది నుండి 60 రోజులలోగా బకాయి మొత్తము వెల్లించమని కోరడమైనది. పదరు రుణ్యాపాతలు బకాయి మొత్తమను తిరిగి చెల్లించుటలో విఫలమైనందున సెక్యూరీట్ ఇంటరెస్ట్ ఎవిఫోర్స్మెమెంట్) రూల్స్, 2002లోని రూల్ 8తో చదుపబడును నదరు చట్టంలోని సెక్షన్ 13 పెట్-సెక్షన్ (4) (క్రింద అశనికి సంక్రమించిన అధికాలాను వినియోగించుకొనుమా ఈ (క్రింద్ సంతకందారు దిగువ తెలిలిన ఆస్తిని 11 నవంజర్, 2024న స్వాధీనము చేసుకొవడమైనదని రుణగ్రహీతకు మరియు సాధారణ ప్రజానీకాని!

కావున (పత్రేకించి రుజుగపాతలను మరియు సాధారణ భ్రుజానీకాన్ని హెచ్చరించడమేమనగా నకరు ఆస్తి. ఎటువంటి శ్రావాదేవీలు జరుపకూడదనియు, ఒకవేశ ఆరిపినట్లయితే బ్యాంక్ ఆఫ్ ఇండియా వారికి చెందవలసి రుణబకాయి మొత్తము రూ.87,18,195.72 (నోటీసు తేది వరకు ఒప్పంద జకాయిలు) + 30.07.2024 నుంది వడీ మరియు నెలవారి వాయిదాలతో సాలుకు 9.45% చక్రవడ్డీ చెప్పన దానిపై వడ్డీ మరియు అన్ని వ్యయాలు ్డీలు మరియు బ్యాంకోవే వెచ్చించిన ఖర్చుల క్రింద వర్షించును.

సెక్వూర్ అన్నులను విడిపించుకొనుటకు లభించే నమయానికి సంబంధించి నదరు చట్లములోని సెక్షన్ 18 యొక సబ్–ెస్టిక్షన్ (8)లోని నిబంధనలను గమవించవల్సిందిగా రుణగ్రహీతను కోరదమైనది

స్త్రీరాస్త్రి వివరణ: తెలంగాణ రాష్ట్రం, మేడ్కల్-మర్యాక్షోగిరి జిల్లా, మేడ్కల్ మందలం, మేద్రల్ గ్రామం పద్ద ఎపిహెచేవీ కాలనీ, జ్ఞాక్ నెం.2లో గ్రామ్ పంరాయితీ ఇం.నెం.2–13 ఖాగంలో 120.00 చ.గ.లు లేదా 100.32 చ.మీ.ల విస్తీర్ణంలో మొత్తం 2,185,00 మ.అ.ల స్టింత్ ఏరియాతో (జి+8)తో ఆరోసిసి కలిగి ఇంది నెం. ఎంఐజి–13తో గల గృహ యావరాస్ట్రి, & వర్యసాద్ ధాత్రిక (రుణ్యగహీత) పేరున కలిగినది. సరిహద్దులు: ఉత్తరం: 30° వెదల్పు లోడ్డ దక్షిణం: ఇంటి నెం.ఎంజజి 29, తూర్పు: ఇంటి నెం.ఎంజజి 12, పదమర: ఇంటి నెం.ఎంజజి 13 భాగమ

ã∆: 11.11.2024 డ్రదేశం: హైదరాబాద్, నం/- అధీకృత అధికారి బ్యాంకో ఆఫ్ ఇంసియా

్రుల ఫోన్లు ట్వాప్ చేయలేదు

మవుతోం

ධ රා

అన్నారు.

తో మాట్లాడిన ఫోన్ కాల్స్ పై మాజీ ఎమ్మెల్యే చిరుమర్తి లింగయ్యను పోలీసులు విచారించారు. ప్రస్తుతం న కిరేకల్ ఎంఎల్ఎ వేముల వీరేశం అనుచరులైన మదన్ రెడ్డి, రాజ్ కుమార్ ఫోన్ ట్బాప్ చేయడంపై పలు ప్రశ్నలు కురిపించారు. ఈ ఇద్దరి ఫ్లోన్లు ట్యాప్ చేసినట్లు వచ్చిన రిపోర్టును లింగయ్య ఎదుట పెట్టి ప్రశ్నల వర్నం కురి పించారని తెలిసింది. మునుగోడు ఉప ఎన్నికల సంద ర్బంగా డబ్బు తరలింపు పైనా ప్రశ్నలు సంధించారని స మాచారం. విచారణ అనంతరం చిరుమర్తి లింగయ్య మీ డియాతో మాట్లాడారు. ఈ సందర్భంగా మాజీ ఎమ్మెల్యే చిరుమర్తి වింగయ్య మాట్లాడుతూ 'ప్రోలీసులు అడిగిన అ న్ని ప్రశ్నలకు సమాధానం చెప్పా. తనకు తెలిసిన అధికా రి కాబట్టి నేను గతంలో అడిషనల్ ఎస్ప్ తిరుపతన్పతో మాట్లాడాను. మదన్ రెడ్డి, రాజ్ కుమార్ ఫోన్ నంబర్లు తి రుపతన్న అడిగారు. వారిద్దరి ఫోన్ నంబర్స్ నా అనుచరు ల వద్ద తీసుకుని అతనికి ఇచ్చాను. నంబర్లు ఎందుకు ఆ డిగావని నేను తిరుపతన్నను ప్రాశ్నించా. కానీ మునుగో డు ఎన్నికల సమయంలో ప్రచారం ఎలా జరుగుతుందని తిరుపతన్న నన్ను అడిగారు. ప్రచారం బాగానే జరుగు తోందని నేను ఫోన్లో చెప్పా. ఎంఎల్ఎ వేముల వీరేశం అనుచరుల ఫోన్ట్యాప్ చేశారనేది అవాస్తవం. మీదియా **තිබූ<u>ැ</u>ඬිතිව**ූළු **න**නාඩිධි (CIN No. LL1810TGP1993PLC015901)

రిజిస్టర్ల్ ఆఫీస్: 5-8-272, ఫ్లాట్ నెం. 201, అయేషా రెసిడెన్స్ట్ పజ్లక్ గార్డెన్ రోడ్, నాంపల్లె, హైదరాబాద్-500001. తెలంగాణ 30.09.2024 කෑඩ් (මු්ඩාබේජිඩ්) කාෆ්රක්) පිහිජි සයින් සතු සපූජි ඛම්ෂාව කිඩාකෙ

							m
		త్రెమాసికపు ముగింపు			ముగింపు		ನಿವಕ್ಷನ ಚಾಟ್ಯ
197	వివరము లు	30-09-2024	30-08-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	31-03-2024
āc.		(පර්ථිතට)	(සර්ජිත්ව)	(පරිතිතාව)	(පර්ථිකර්)	(පර්ථිතාව)	(ජේත්තෙර)
	÷5-1	స్వతంత్ర					
1	ఆపరేషన్ నుంచి ఆదాయం (నికరం)	-	-	73.08		73.08	285.53
2	నేకర లాలింగ్రేషం) మనత కాలమునకు (వట్ను మనహాయించిండిన	-17,48	-37.99	-7.50	85.47	45.24	-124.80
•	మరియులేదా అసాధారం జలమ్మకు షార్వమా")		(37.99)	(7.50)	(85.47)	(45.24)	(124.80)
3	నికర లాభం/నష్టం) ప్రస్తుత కాలమునకు పర్వుకు షార్వమ	(17.48)					
	(మినహాయింపు మరియు / లేదా అసాధారణ బటమ్మ్ తరువాత*)		-37.99	-7.50	-85.47	-45.24	-125.23
4	నికర లాభం/(సష్టం) (ప్రస్తుత కాలమునకు పన్నుల తరువాత (మినహాయింపు మరియు / లేదా అసాధారణ ఇటమ్స్ తరువాత*)	-17.48	TO STREET	1	775039	T. Harris	CAPPET TO
1	(කින්ණිගාරක් කිරිණා / විස ඉතිංගරන නස්කිල ඡරානාජ*)		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0
5	మస్తుత కాలమునకు మొత్తం సమగ్ర ఆధాయము (లాథం/(సష్టం) వైస్తుత కాలమునకు	0.00	-37.99	7.50	85.47	45.24	-125.23
1	ම්වර්ත්තනුයි. (බනු ම්හියාම) ක්රික්ක මෙර බකල් පෙප්රාව (බන්දු මහියාම))	-17.48	27.18	27.18	27.18	27.18	27.18
В	ఈ 8්දඬ් බ්රි පැ බිහව්	27.18					
7	్రితం సంవత్సరం బ్యాలెన్స్ షీట్లో చూపినట్లగా			4			
	Goo wood a good and	0.00	0.00	8.80	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	ఒకొక్క షేర్కు ఆరాయములు (ఒక్కోదీ రూ.10/–ల చొప్పున) అపరేషన్స్ కానసాగినను మరియు కొనసాగక పోయినమ						
	1. 党 为5	-6.43	-13.98	-2.76	2.04	-16.64	45.07
	2. විපතුපිරි	-6.43	-13.98	-2.76	2.04	-15.54	46.07

గమనిక: 1) కంపెనీ చట్టం 2013లోని సెక్షన్ 133 (క్రింద మరియు కంపెనీల (ఇందియన్ అకౌందింగ్ సాండ్స్) చద్దులు కంపెనీల (ఇందియన్ అకౌందింగ్ స్టాందర్స్) సవరణ రూల్స్ 2016 క్రింద నిర్ధించి ప్రాంధ్స్ (Ind AS)ను అనుసరిస్తూ పైన తెలిపిన ఆర్టిక ఫలితాల స్టేటిమెంట్ తయారుచేయాండినది. కంపెనీల (ఇందియన్ అకౌందింగ్ సాందర్స్) రూత్ 2015లోని గాండ్ 2 మరియు కంపెనీల (జందియన్ అకొంటింగ్ స్టాందర్హ్) రూల్స్ 2015లోని రూల్ 38ో చదువందున్న మండ్రాలు మండ్రాలు స్టాందర్హ్) నవరణ రూల్స్ 2016. 2) 13 నవందర్, 2024 (జెమాసికపు మరియు సంవత్సర ముంద్ర కార్లు కంపె కార్లు ప్రక్రితాలకు సంబంధించిన సైన తెలిపిన స్టేటిమెంటీను ఆడిట్ కమిదీవే పరిశీలించబడినది మరియు ఆ తమాత అదిన మాత్రమంలోను ఆడిట్ కమిదీవే పరిశీలించబడినది మరియు ఆ తమాత అదిన మాత్రమంలోను ఆడిట్ కమిదీవే పరిశీలించబడినది మరియు ఆ తమాత అదిన మాత్రమంలోను ఆడిట్ కమిదీవే పరిశీలించబడినది మరియు ఆ తమాత అదిన మాత్రమంలోని చెరువుంది. ఖంతాలను నంటలులునిన్నారి. ఇంటున జ్ఞలమంటను అంట కెటుంచి పరిశలించిందింది మండు అయించి సమీప సమీప సంవత్సరం సంబంధి కే అమోరించబడినది. 3) స్రస్తుత కాలమనకు వాటిని సరిపోల్చడానికి వీలుగా అవసరమని పరిగడించిన వోట సమ్మత్ సంవత్సరం సంబంధి క చేయబడినవి మరియు తిరిగి వీర్పాటు చేయబడినవి. 4) కంపెనీ సింగిల్ సెగ్మేమంట్ లో నిర్వహిస్తుంది మరియు ఫలితాలు సంగల్ సెగ్మేమంట్ కలిగి ఉంటాయి. 5) రెగ్యులేషన్ 33 సెబీ (లిస్టింగ్ అఖిగేషన్స్ అండ్ డిస్క్షోజర్) రెగ్యులేషన్ 2015 ప్రకారం Ind AS అర్ధిక ఫలితాలు కంపెనీ యొక్క చట్టబద్ధమైన ఆడిటర్లడే సమీక్షించబడినవి.

ప్రదేశం: హైదరాబాద్ a: 13.11.2024

డైరెక్టర్ల లోర్డ్ తరవున మరియు కొరకు న్యూబ్రిసర్మిల్ లెమిబెడ్ సం/– హితేష్ మోహన్లాల్ పటేల్, మేనేజింగ్ డైరెక్టర్,